

July, 2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM JANATA BHAWAN SOIL CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR :::: GUWAHATI-06

ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

Dated Dispur the July, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

eCFNo. Soil 287381/2023/174:- On recommendation of the Assam Public Service Commission conveyed vide their letter No. 35PSC/DP-13/3/2023-24 dated 20th July, 2023, the Governor of Assam is pleased to regularize the promotion of the following Officers under Regulation Act 4(d) of APSC (Limitation & Function) regulation 1951, to the post of Assistant Soil Conservation Officer under Soil Conservation Department vide Govt. Notification No. Soil 4/2000/93 dated 27th April, 2022 and No. Soil 4/2000/Pt/94 dtd 20th May,2022 w.e.f their date of joining.

- 1. Shri Dina Nath Borah, Assistant Soil Conservation Officer
- 2. Shri Mihir Roy, Assistant Soil Conservation Officer
- 3. Shri Pradip Kr Goswami, Assistant Soil Conservation Officer
- 4. Shri Dipak Mahanta, Assistant Soil Conservation Officer
- 5. Shri Ranjan Patir, Assistant Soil Conservation Officer
- 6. Smti Sayanika Deuri, Assistant Soil Conservation Officer

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Soil Conservation Department.

Memo eCF No. Soil 287381/2023/174-A

Copy to:

Dated Dispur the

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. P.S to Additional Chief Secretary, Soil Conservation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.
- 3. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 4. The Director of Soil Conservation, Assam, Bhumi Sangrakshan Bhawan, R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-05.

SOIL-12017/2/2023-SOIL-Soil Conservation

1/232268/2023

5.	The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 with a request to publish the said Notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
6.	Officer concerned
7.	Personal file.
8.	Office Guard files.

By order, etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Soil Conservation Department.